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PRESS RELEASE 
 

28.10.2022 
 

Declaration of results of the Joint CSIR UGC NET June 2022 Examination 
 
 
Joint CSIR UGC NET Examination is conducted to determine the eligibility of Indian nationals for Junior 
Research Fellowship (JRF) and for Lectureship (LS) /Assistant Professor in Indian Universities and Colleges 
subject to fulfilling the eligibility criteria in this regard laid down by University Grants Commission (UGC). 
 
The Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) has entrusted the responsibility of conducting Joint 
CSIR-UGC NET June 2022 to the National Testing Agency (NTA.) 
 
The exams were held in the Computer Based Test (CBT) mode during 16-18 September 2022 at 306 centres 
across 166 cities.  The exam was of objective type, comprising Multiple Choice Questions (MCQs). The 
question paper was bi-lingual, i.e. in English and in Hindi. 
 
Opportunities to make corrections in the particulars of online Application Forms were given to facilitate the 
candidates. 
 
Grievances of individual candidates regarding change of Examination City were also considered based on the 
feasibility. 
  
The Examination was monitored in the following ways:- 
 
Central Control Room was opened to monitor and facilitate the smooth conduct of the Examination on the 
ground. 02 National Coordinators, 18 Regional Coordinators, 166 City Coordinators, and 306 Observers and 
Deputy Observers were positioned. 
 
Live CCTV Surveillance was carried out in all examination Centres to curb malpractices in the examination. The 
NTA also made arrangements for live viewing of remote locations of all examination Centres from the Control 
Room located in the NTA premises of New Delhi. Recording of CCTV Systems was also done. 
 
Frisking of candidates was also carried out using hand held metal detectors at the entry point.  
 
The examination Centres were also monitored using AI-based Video Analytics and Virtual Observers. 
 
The exam was conducted taking all necessary precautions, observing social distancing, sanitisation, staggered 
entry of candidates into the exam hall, provision of masks to candidates, etc, laid down by the Govt. of India.  
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Summary of the number of candidates admitted/appeared is as follows: 
 

Date Shift Subject Admitted Appeared  

16.09.2022 I Earth, atmospheric, ocean and planetary 
Sciences 

8,105 5,597 

16.09.2022 I Physical Sciences 37,310 26,516 

16.09.2022 II Mathematical Sciences 42,870 30,942 

17.09.2022 I Life Sciences 41,897 32,631 

17.09.2022 II Life Sciences 41,782 30,024 

18.09.2022 I Chemical Sciences 49,782 36,374 

  Total 2,21,746 1,62,084 

 
Candidates admitted include 2,419 Candidates with Disabilities. 
  
Category wise break-up of candidates who are admitted is as follows: 
 

Subjects General OBC(NCL) SC ST Gen-
EWS 

Total 

Chemical Sciences 16,264 19,076 7,455 3,694 3,293 49,782 

Earth, atmospheric, 
ocean and planetary 
Sciences 

2,389 2,773 1,370 1,087 486 8,105 

Life Sciences  29,962 27,548 14,206 7,796 4,167 83,679 

Mathematical Sciences 13,731 16,994 6,391 2,677 3,077 42,870 

Physical Sciences 13,423 14,064 5,190 2,066 2,567 37,310 

Total 75,769 80,455 34,612 17,320 13,590 2,21,746 

 
Gender wise break-up of candidates who are admitted is as follows: 
  

Subjects Males Females Third 
Gender  

Total 

Chemical Sciences 21,937 27,844 1 49,782 

Earth, atmospheric, ocean and planetary 
Sciences 

4,938 3,167 0 8,105 

Life Sciences  26,637 57,040 2 83,679 

Mathematical Sciences 20,742 22,127 1 42,870 

Physical Sciences 20,241 17,069 0 37,310 

Total 94,495 127,247 4 2,21,746 
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Category wise break-up candidates who appeared is as follows: 
 

Subjects General OBC(NCL) SC ST Gen-EWS Total 

Chemical Sciences 12,425 14,096 4,879 2,231 2,743 36,374 

Earth, atmospheric, 
Ocean and planetary 
Sciences 

1,741 1,991 867 605 393 5,597 

Life Sciences  23,700 21,023 9,713 4,700 3,519 62,655 

Mathematical Sciences 10,258 12,403 4,191 1,545 2,545 30,942 

Physical Sciences 9,738 10,096 3,353 1,237 2,092 26,516 

Total 57,862 59,609 23,003 10,318 11,292 1,62,084 

 
Gender wise break-up of candidates who appeared is as follows: 
 

Subjects Males Females Third 
Gender  

Total 

Chemical Sciences 15,837 20,536 1 36,374 

Earth, atmospheric, ocean and planetary 
Sciences 

3,395 2,202 0 5,597 

Life Sciences  19,434 43,220 1 62,655 

Mathematical Sciences 14,859 16,083 0 30,942 

Physical Sciences 14,288 12,228 0 26,516 

Total 67,813 94,269 2 1,62,084 

 
Purpose wise break-up of the candidates admitted is as follows: 
  

Subjects JRF LF/AP Total 

Chemical Sciences 35,298 14,484 49,782 

Earth atmospheric, ocean and planetary Sciences 6,108 1,997 8,105 

Life Sciences  58,904 24,775 83,679 

Mathematical Sciences 27,291 15,579 42,870 

Physical Sciences 25,830 11,480 37,310 

Total 1,53,431 68,315 2,21,746 

 
Purpose wise break-up of the candidates who appeared is as follows : 
 

Subjects JRF LF/AP Total 

Chemical Sciences 27,773 8,601 36,374 

Earth atmospheric, ocean and planetary Sciences 4,495 1,102 5,597 

Life Sciences  47,296 15,359 62,655 

Mathematical Sciences 21,381 9,561 30,942 

Physical Sciences 19,754 6,762 26,516 

Total 1,20,699 41,385 1,62,084 
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Post exam, the questions, provisional answer keys and the responses of the candidates were hosted on the 
NTA website during 01.10.2022 to 03.10.2022 and challenges were invited from the candidates who appeared  
 
in the exam.  Challenges received were got verified by the experts and the results were processed as per the 
verified answer keys.  
 
Score Cards of the candidates who appeared in the exam are now hosted on https://csirnt.nta.nic.in 
Candidates can login to the website and view/download/print their score card. 
 
Candidates are advised to be in touch with the CSIR website www.csirhrdg.res.in for further details. 
 
For any query relating to the score card, candidates can call the NTA Help Desk at 011 4075 9000 or write to 
NTA at csirnet@nta.ac.in    

 
 

(Dr. Sadhana Parashar)  
Senior Director (Exams) 
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